IS66WVR8M8FALL/BLL
IS67WVR8M8FALL/BLL
64Mb SerialRAM
1.8V/3.0V, 104MHZ, SPI & QPI PROTOCOL
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
                                                               IS66/67WVR8M8FALL/BLL
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com      2

Rev. A
01/16/2025
9. ORDERING INFORMATION – Valid Part Numbers
IS66   WVR   8M8   F  ALL    -   104   N  L  I
TEMPERATURE RANGE
I = Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
A1 = Automotive Grade (-40°C to +85°C)
A2 = Automotive Grade (-40°C to +105°C)
PACKAGING CONTENT
L = Green Package (RoHS Compliant, Halogen-free) and
      TSCA Compliant
PACKAGE Type
N = 8-pin SOIC 150mil
K = 8-contact WSON 6x5mm
T = 8-contact USON 4x3mm
Y = 12-ball WLCSP (Call Factory)
W = KGD (Call Factory)
Frequency
104 = 104MHz
VDD
ALL = 1.8V
BLL = 3.0V
Die Revision
F = die rev F
Density/Org.
8M8 = 8Mbx8=64Mb
PSRAM Product Type.
WVR = SerialRAM, Continuous mode
BASE PART NUMBER
IS = Integrated Silicon Solution Inc.
66 = PSRAM
67 = PSRAM for Automotive
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
                                                               IS66/67WVR8M8FALL/BLL
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.- www.issi.com      34
Rev. A
01/16/2025
Industrial Temperature Range (-40°C to +85°C)
Automotive A1 Temperature Range (-40°C to +85°C)
Automotive A2 Temperature Range (-40°C to +105°C)
Config. Voltage Frequency (MHz) Order Part Number Package
8Mbx8
1.8V 104
IS66WVR8M8FALL-104KLI 8-contact WSON 6x5mm
IS66WVR8M8FALL-104TLI 8-contact USON 4x3mm
IS66WVR8M8FALL-104NLI 8-pin SOIC 150mil
3.0V 104
IS66WVR8M8FBLL-104KLI 8-contact WSON 6x5mm
IS66WVR8M8FBLL-104TLI 8-contact USON 4x3mm
IS66WVR8M8FBLL-104NLI 8-pin SOIC 150mil
Config. Voltage Frequency (MHz) Order Part Number Package
8Mbx8
1.8V 104
IS67WVR8M8FALL-104KLA1 8-contact WSON 6x5mm
IS67WVR8M8FALL-104TLA1 8-contact USON 4x3mm
IS67WVR8M8FALL-104NLA1 8-pin SOIC 150mil
3.0V 104
IS67WVR8M8FBLL-104KLA1 8-contact WSON 6x5mm
IS67WVR8M8FBLL-104TLA1 8-contact USON 4x3mm
IS67WVR8M8FBLL-104NLA1 8-pin SOIC 150mil
Config. Voltage Frequency (MHz) Order Part Number Package
8Mbx8
1.8V 104
IS67WVR8M8FALL-104KLA2 8-contact WSON 6x5mm
IS67WVR8M8FALL-104TLA2 8-contact USON 4x3mm
IS67WVR8M8FALL-104NLA2 8-pin SOIC 150mil
3.0V 104
IS67WVR8M8FBLL-104KLA2 8-contact WSON 6x5mm
IS67WVR8M8FBLL-104TLA2 8-contact USON 4x3mm